
 

 

  
  

Board of Selectmen David Winchell Jr. – Chair  dwinchell@actonmaine.org       
Tom McGurty      tmcgurty@actonmaine.org 
Daniel Norwood  dnorwood@actonmaine.org 
Edward Walsh       ewalsh@actonmaine.org  

          
Town Administrator/Town Clerk/Tax Collector  Jennifer Roux                     jroux@actonmaine.org  
Ext. 401      
 
Treasurer                      treasurer@actonmaine.org  
Ext. 404       
             
Code Enforcement Officer/Director of Planning Jason Sevigny              ceo@actonmaine.org  
Ext 410        
              
Acton Public Library  Elise Miller   636-2781              actonpublib@gmail.com    
       Tuesday 11:00am-4:00pm, Wednesday 9:00am-3:00pm, 
www.acton.lib.me.us      Thursday 2:00pm - 6:00pm, Friday 9:00am – 3:00pm 

 
             
Animal Control Officer     Jim Driscoll  206-6065 
 

 

Road Commissioner     William Langley 432-4752 
     
Transfer Station     Robin Ham – Superintendent 636-3108   
       Monday 8:00am - 2:00pm, Wednesday 10:00am – 4:00pm  

Saturday 8:00am – 4:00pm, *Sunday 12:00noon – 4:00pm 
(* June 1st - Labor Day-September) 

     
Fire Department     Wayne Ham – Fire Chief      
       636-3230 (NON-EMERGENCY)    w.ham@actonfire.org  
        
Police        York County Sheriff's Department  
       324-1111 (NON-EMERGENCY) 
       Maine State Police 1-800-228-0857 

            
 
 

Last Updated  03/11/2024 

The Town of Acton Municipal Directory 2024 
Mailing and Physical Address: 
35 H Road, Acton Maine 04001 

Phone: 636-3131, 636-3497, 636-4528, or 636-3839 Fax: 636-4526 
Town Hall Office Hours  

(Unless otherwise noted below)  
Tuesday, Wednesday, and Friday 8:30am – 4:30pm 

Thursday 12:00noon - 7:00pm 
 

www.actonmaine.org  


